

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Krishana Mani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice returnable within within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.07.24

16:40:50 IST

Reason:

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER