

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL
AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s)
(mentioned by)Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RPost this matter "For Direction" in the first week of
September 2015 subject to completion of service.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on 5th October, 2015)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.08.25
16:57:33 IST
Reason: