

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.L. Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. D. Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

*Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Signature Not Verified

*Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.09.08

17:33:26 IST

Reason:

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

2

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents have been served. Learned counsel
appearing for them seek time to file their counter affidavits.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for the purpose.

Learned senior counsel for the parties submit that they are agreeable to making certain proposals for consideration of the learned Attorney General, who may look into those proposals and after holding consultations with the senior members of the Bar including, if possible, the prospective candidates for designation as senior advocate, make a suitable proposal agreeable to all concerned. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 16.10.2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(*Appearance slip not given)