

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
(Petitioner-in-person)
Mr. Dev Dutt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.10.16

17:24:37 IST
Reason:

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

2

Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mathew J. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General, submitted a
report pursuant our order dated 7th September, 2015.

Ms. Indira Jaising who appears in-person and Mr. Maninder
Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, pray for and are
granted six weeks' time to file their responses. Other
respondents are also free to file their responses within six
weeks from today.

Post in the month of January 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER