

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

(The matter is shown for 04.03.2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.01.19

07:45:13 IST

Reason: