

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 of 2016

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 of 2016

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 33 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. P. Niroop, applicant-in-person has filed an application for impleadment to implead as party respondent along with application for permission to appear and argue in person. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 respectively. He has also filed along with application for direction. The application for impleadment has been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016.

It is further submitted that applicant-in-person is a member of Supreme Court Bar Association hence there is no need to interact with the Registrar in view of Circular No. F.58/Judl./2016 dated 20.1.2016 issued by the Registrar (J-I).

It is further submitted that notice of hearing for 11.07.2016 has been issued to applicant in person by speed post on 25.05.2016.

The applications in the writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate

Mr. P. Niroop, Applicant-in-person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR