

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 454 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3 OF 2016

(Application for intervention &
permission to file appear & argue in person)

Ms. Indira Jaising

....Petitioner

Versus

Supreme Court of India,
Through Secretary General & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above mentioned was listed/mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016 & 18.04.2016 respectively, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

Order dated 04.03.2016

“Reply affidavit, if any, shall be filed by the respondent within four weeks finally.

Rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.”

Order dated 18.04.2016

“List this matter on 27th July, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.”

It is submitted that Ms. Nandini Gore, Advocate has on 06.07.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Suggestions on behalf of Respondent No. 6, i.e. Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record Association after taking no objection from Mr. Suryakant, erstwhile Advocate. But copy of the same has not been served upon Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate, B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate despite this Registry's Letter dated 09.07.2016. However, the said suggestions stands included in the Paper Books.

Pursuant to Order dated 04.03.2016, it is submitted that Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Advocate has on 25.07.2016 filed Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 1, i.e. Supreme Court of India. The same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Rejoinder Affidavit has not been filed, so far.

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar