

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

(WP No.454/2015) Ms. Radhika Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat,Adv.

(WP No.33/2016) Mr. Ashok Bhan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjan K. Rathore,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Ms. Somya Rathore,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara,Adv.

Mr. A.C. Philip,Adv.

Mr. Anjan Sinha,Adv.

2

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Saral Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Utkash Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gaure,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint requests, post on Monday, the 17 th October,

2016.

W.P.(C) No.33 of 2016 also be listed along with W.P.(C)

No.454 of 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER