

²ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).819/2016

THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Neha T.Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C)No.33 of 2016.

In the meantime, the operation of the Notification dated
13.01.2016 (Annexure P-7) shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR