

t41

REVISED

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 2141/2016

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. Documents on record and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 33/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent, permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

(WP 454/2015) Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Meher Dev, Adv.

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Saxena, Adv.

(SLP 2141/2016, Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

WPs 33/2016 & 819/2016) Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raka Bejoy Phonkan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

(U.O.I.) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

2

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

(Supreme Court Thr. Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Registrar General) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Amrender Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arush P., Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Sing, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara,Adv.

Mr. A.C. Philip,Adv.

Mr. Anil C. N.,Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh,Adv.

Applicant-in-person

3

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P(C)No.454 of 2015 :

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within one week from today.

SLP(C)No.2141/2016, W.P.(C) No.33/2016 and W.P.(C)No.819/2016 :  
Detagged from W.P.(C)No.454 of 2015, to be listed separately.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

4

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 2141/2016

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. Documents on record and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 33/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent, permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising,Sr.Adv.

(WP 454/2015) Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

(SLP 2141/2016, Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Sr.Adv.

WPs 33/2016 & 819/2016) Mr. J.M. Sharma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raka Bejoy Phonkan,Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG

(U.O.I.) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

5

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
(Supreme Court Thr. Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Registrar General) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Amrender Saran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arush P., Adv.  
Mr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Sing, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.  
Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.  
Mr. Anil C. N., Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.  
Applicant-in-person  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C)No.454 of 2015 :  
Arguments heard.  
Judgment reserved.  
Written submissions, if any, be filed within one week from  
today.  
SLP(C)No.2141/2016, W.P.(C) No.33/2016 and W.P.(C)No.819/2016 :  
Detagged from W.P.(C)No.454 of 2015, to be listed  
separately.  
(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER