

^aITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 33/2016

THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as party
respondent and permission to appear and argue in person and office
report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2141/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Resp.no.3 Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Resp.no. 4 Mr Arush pathania, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

Resp.no.5 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

â- | .contd.

-2-

W.P.(C)No. 33/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks' time.

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate-on-record seeks time for
filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 1. Be filed within a
week's time. He submits that he adopts the counter affidavit filed
in W.P.(C)NO. 33 of 2016.

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 2141/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted for filing counter affidavit by
Respondent No. 3 within four weeks' time.

List again on 20.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar