

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON AND PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND
OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 1/2017

Date : 17/02/2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties : Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

SCBA Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.(President)

Mr Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.(Hony.Secy.)

Bar AOI Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Page No. 1 of 2

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Anjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Permission to appear and argue in person is granted

to Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned Senior Counsel.

List the matters for final disposal along with all

connected cases, if any, on 22 nd

March, 2017 at the top of

the list.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2