

6ITEM NO.50 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 33/2016
THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as party
respondent and permission to appear and argue in person and office
report)
WITH
W.P.(C) No. 819/2016
Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2141/2016
Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant-in-person,Adv.

Mr. Arush Pothania, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyaveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Vishal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 33/2016
Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Item No.50 -2-

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent
Nos.3 and 4 have not filed counter affidavit. Further
opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready.

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016

Respondent No.1 has adopted counter affidavit filed in

W.P.(C) No.33/2016.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to
respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court immediately after the expiry of the period of
four weeks, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit
on behalf of respondent No.2 is filed or not, as further
opportunity is deemed to be declined.

SLP(C) No. 2141/2016

Complete category matter.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar