

I.A. NO. 5/2017

IN

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH

SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 31/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv. - in-person

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Page No. 1 of 2

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 22 nd

March, 2017, the matter was

referred to a larger Bench to be constituted by the Hon'ble

the Chief Justice of India. Thereafter it appears that the

present I.A. No.5 was filed and mentioned before the first

Court on 29 th

March, 2017 and the following order has been

passed:

â S Post interlocutory application no.5 of
2017 (for directions) for consideration on
31.03.2017, as per roster.

This is how this Court is in seisin of the matter.

Issue notice in I.A. No.5, returnable in two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2