

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 33/2016

THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2141/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Applicant-in-person

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Arush Pathania, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.

Nida Doon, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. A. Sudan, Adv.

Mr. Satyaveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

-2-

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Let notice be issued to the learned Attorney General for India to assist us in the matter.

Let these matters appear on board on Tuesday, the 1 st August,

2017 for final disposal.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed in the matters.

We direct the Registry to have the matters put on the Supreme Court Website with the caption â SThat if any Advocate General of any State wishes to assist us, he/she is most welcome.â \235

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER