

\2201

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4 SECTION PIL(W)/XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2017 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 454/2015
INDIRA JAISING Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for directions and office report)
WITH

I.A. No.1/2017 in T.C.(C) No. 1/2017
(With appln. for interim stay)
Date : 02/05/2017 These applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising Sr.Adv.

In-person

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Arna Das, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Anjan, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the reply affidavit filed on
behalf of the respondent No.1. As prayers (b) and
(c) in I.A. No.5 of 2017, amongst others is not
being objected to by the respondent No.1, we direct
the respondent No.1 to give full effect to the
directions sought for in the aforesaid prayers (b)
and (c) so that the hearing of the main case can be
taken up before the larger Bench at the earliest.
Insofar as prayer (d) is concerned, we do

not consider it necessary to entertain the said prayer at this stage and pass any order beyond what has been observed in our Order dated 22.03.2017. In this regard we have also taken note of the instructions received by the learned counsel

3

for the respondent No.1 as placed before the Court with regard to convening of a Full Court Meeting of this Court.

The present order will also govern the prayers made in I.A. No.1 of 2017 in Transferred Case (C) No.1 of 2017.

The Registry is directed to list the cases for final disposal before the appropriate larger Bench as ordered by us earlier on 20th July, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master (Asha Soni)
Court Master