

ITEM NO.MM-801

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/08/2017 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)
In-person
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Ms. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10th August, 2017 before
an appropriate Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master