

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 1/2015 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES,
IA 2/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA 3/2016 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA 4/2016 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA 5/2017 FOR DIRECTIONS APPLICATION
IA 6/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA 53321/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 1/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 29-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Parties

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv. (In-person)
Ms. Radhika Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Ajita, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Ashim Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nirranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Nandini Gore, AOR

Mr. B.K. Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Virender Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for intervention are allowed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written note by contesting parties may be
filed within seven days from today.

Documents relied upon by each of the
contesting parties be filed in a compilation
containing an index specifically indicating the
brief contents of the documents. Such compilation
may also be filed within seven days from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
AR-CUM-PS