

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 33/2016

THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88863/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2141/2016 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 819/2016 (X)

Date : 12-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
 Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
 Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Satyaveer Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Sudan, Adv.

Dr. B.P. Todi, Advocate General

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. R.S.Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Arush Pathania, Adv.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Lhingneirah, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An allied matter concerning the designation of Senior Advocates of this Court has just been heard and reserved for judgment by a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges consisting of Hon. Ranjan Gogoi, J. Hon. R.F. Nariman, J. and Hon. Navin Sinha, J.

It is in the fitness of things that these matters also be referred to a three-Judge Bench, preferably the same.

We, therefore, send the papers to the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India with a request to constitute a three-Judge Bench as early as possible.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER