

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION X/XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 33/2016

THE SHILLONG HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2141/2016 (XIV)

W.P.(C) NO. 819/2016 (X)

Date : 14-09-2017 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ayush, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Arush Pathania, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Dhirendar, Adv.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Thodi, Adv. Gen., Meghalaya

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Farhaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2141 OF 2016

De-linked.

To be heard separately.

WP(C) NO.33/2016 AND WP(C) NO.819/2016

Permission to appear and argue in person is granted.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Prayer made for change of name of the petitioner is allowed. The name of Shillong High Court Bar Association be corrected to be read as "The High Court

of Meghalaya Bar Association, M.G. Road, Shillong, Meghalaya". Office to make necessary corrections in the cause title.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER