

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39335/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in WP No. 18345/2018 and 19-07-2019 in RVW No. 49/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASISH ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.182897/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP/s)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujit Bhattachariya, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR