

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1502/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 75687 of 2021)

Date : 02-03-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Applicant-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Ms. Indira Jaising, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matter on 08.03.2022 alongwith W.P.(C) No. 687 of 2021.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)