

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.189/2022

DEV KRISHNA GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner orally mentioned this matter and submits that similar matter being Writ Petition (Civil) No.687/2021 is likely to be listed on 20-4-2022 and requests that the instant matter may be listed and heard together.

In view of the request made, the Registry is directed to list the present Writ petition along with Writ Petition (C) No.687/2021 before an appropriate Bench on the date already notified.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)