

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.754-755/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in WP No. 18345/2018 and order dated 19-07-2019 in RVW No. 49/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASISH ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2022 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Orally mentioned by)
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking tagging of the matter, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to tag this matter along with Writ Petition (Civil) No.687/2021 etc. which are likely to be listed for hearing on 26-7-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)