

ITEM NO.11+16

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2021

AMAR VIVEK AGGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72029/2021-EX-PARTE STAY  
 IA No. 72029/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY  
 IA No. 34078/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 160561/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 74976/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 324/2022 (X)  
 (IA No. 67238/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1077/2021 (X)  
 (IA No. 123819/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)  
 MA 1502/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015 (PIL-W)  
 (Attorney General For India  
 IA No. 45959/2022 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5  
 IA No. 102359/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 74393/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 75687/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 74395/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
 IA No. 72730/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
 IA No. 95642/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 95821/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

MA 709/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58694/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 189/2022 (X)  
 (IA No. 39576/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY  
 IA No. 39579/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

MA 830/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67710/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA  
 No.69353/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Item 16

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 754-755/2020

(IA No. 74621/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Akshita Manocha, Adv.  
Mr. Arosh Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Bector, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohgan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Kushagrqa Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Balapure, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Tuhin, AOR  
Mr. Advititaye Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr., Adv.  
Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG  
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG  
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv  
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
 Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR  
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
 Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR  
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
 Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR  
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
 Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR  
 Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
 Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition (Civil) No.687/2021 submits that he has instructions to delete the names of respondents 10,16, 18 and 19 from the array of parties.

Statement recorded.

The concerned respondents stand deleted from the array of parties.

Since a letter has been circulated stating that the learned Solicitor General has been taken ill, the matter is adjourned to 02.09.2022.

It is made clear that the Miscellaneous Application(s) in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015 shall be taken up first to be followed by rest of the matters.

(INDU MARWAH)  
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
 COURT MASTER (NSH)