

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1738/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015

INDIRA JAISING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY GENERAL . Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR (mentioned by)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the Constitution Bench hearing in *In*
Re Article 370 Of The Constitution - [Writ Petition
[C] No.1099/2019] is concluded.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)