

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4299/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2024 in WPCRL No. 72/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

JITENDER @ KALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.) OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L N Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Rohilla, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sakir, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Ran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Khoisnam Nirmala Devi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 2nd September, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**