

ITEM NO.801
[MENTIONING]

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4299/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2024 in WPCRL No. 72/2024 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JITENDER @ KALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.) OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

Dr. S. Murlidhar, Sr. Advocate (mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18th November, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)