

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4299/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2024 in WPCRL No. 72/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

JITENDER @ KALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.) OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 P.M.]

IA No. 259649/2024 - INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC, IA No. 261213/2024 - QUASHING THE PROCEEDINGS)

with

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 418/2024
(IA No. 238410/2024 - EXTENSION OF EX-PARTY STAY)

Date : 19-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratiush Pratik, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Kumar Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Sakir, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

(Item 45) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

(Item 45) Mr. Arman N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ram, Adv.

Mr. Indira Jaising (petitioner In-person),
Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Anindita Pujari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, AOR
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mahopatra, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Sashaankh, Adv.
Ms. M.B.Ramya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Khoisnam Nirmala Devi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

(Item 40) Mr. Satya Dev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajbir Singh Takshak, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Sukla, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.

(Item 45)

Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These cases shall be treated as part-heard. To be listed on
20th January, 2025 at the end of the cause list for considering all
the three flagged issues.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)