

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 687/2021

AMAR VIVEK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 715/2022 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 266172/2024)

MA 1738/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 454/2015 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 147282/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 147270/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 167297/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 147284/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 158877/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Samridhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. R. Venkatramni, AG (N/P)
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Saraogi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavna Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed on 31.01.2025 before the Bench presided over by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR